any governmental acquisition proceedings (including condemnation or eminent 
domain proceedings) (collectively, the "Impairment") which materially impairs the 
operation of the Property for a period of thirty (30) days (the "Impairment Period") 
or more or the damage is such that more than Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars 
($25,000) would be reasonably required to repair or restore such damage, then Buyer 
shall have the right, at Buyer's option, to terminate this Agreement by written notice 
(the "Impairment Notice") from Buyer received by Seller within five (5) business 
days of the discovery of the Impairment by Buyer, the Deposit shall be refunded to